Vacant Position Listing
by Grade

Ref # Working Title Job Series Pay Plan/Grade Duty Location  #Pos. Posted Ends Status

GS Positions

Grade GS 4

OP001834  |nformation Receptionist 0304 GS 4 Florence ADMAX 1 10/14/2004 11/3/2004 Posted

OP001807  Medical Support Assistant 0679 GS 4 Springfield USMCFP 1 10/13/2004 11/2/2004 Posted

Grade GS 6

OP001715  cCorrectional Officer 0007 GS 6 Chicago MCC 5  10/1/2004 10/22/2004 Posted

OP001729  Unit Secretary 0318 GS 6 Duluth FPC 1 10/4/2004 10/25/2004 Posted
(OA)

OP001778  Unit Secretary 0318 GS 6 Edgefield FCI 1 10/8/2004 10/29/2004 Posted
(OA)

OP001678  Unit Secretary 0318 GS 6 Estill FCI 1 9/29/2004 10/20/2004 Posted

OP001827  Captain's Secretary 0318 GS 6 Florence USP 1 10/14/2004 11/3/2004 Posted

OP001705  Unit Secretary 0318 GS 6 Fort Dix FCI 1 10/1/2004 10/22/2004 Posted

OP001652  Unit Secretary 0318 GS 6 Lewisburg USP 2 9/27/2004 10/18/2004 Posted

OP001774  Secretary 0318 GS 6 Springfield USMCFP 1 10/7/2004 10/28/2004 Posted
( Office Automation )

OP001783  Unit Secretary 0318 GS 6 Terminal Island FCI 1  10/8/2004 10/29/2004 Posted
(OA)

Grade GS 7

OP001640 Senior Officer 0007 GS 7 Allenwood FCI Low 5 9/24/2004 10/15/2004 Posted

OP001776  Senior Officer 0007 GS 7 Big Spring FCI 1 10/8/2004 10/29/2004 Posted

OP001849  Assoc Warden's Secretary 0318 GS 7 Canaan USP 1 10/15/2004 11/4/2004 Posted
(OA)

OP001759  Secretary 0318 GS 7 Central Office 1  10/6/2004 10/27/2004 Posted
( Finance Branch, COAD )

OP001855 Senior Officer 0007 GS 7 Coleman FCI Low 10  10/15/2004 11/4/2004 Posted
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OP001856
OP001854
OP001683
OP001801
OP001793
OP001727
OP001767
OP001830
OP001666
OP001835
OP001693
OP001844
OP001838
OP001829
OP001745
OP001700
OP001739
OP001746
OP001663
OP001758
OP001741

OP001825

Senior Officer

Senior Officer

Senior Officer

Employee Services Assistant
Senior Officer

Senior Officer

Facilities Assistant

(OA)

Senior Officer

Senior Officer

Senior Officer

Accounting Technician

Senior Officer

Accounting Technician

Senior Officer

Senior Officer

Administrative Assistant

( Food Services Assistant )

Senior Officer

Health Information Technician
Administrative Support Technician
( Transitional Drug Abuse Treatment Technician )
Legal Assistant

Senior Officer

Senior Officer
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9999

0007

0007

1603

0007

0007

0007

0525

0007

0525

0007

0007

0303

0007

0675

0303

0303

0007

0007

GS

GS

GS
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GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

by Grade
Coleman FCI Medium

Coleman USP
Devens FMC
Devens FMC
Dublin FCI
Duluth FPC
Edgefield FCI
Estill FCI
Florence ADMAX
Florence USP
Forrest City FCC
Greenville FCI
Honolulu FDC
Leavenworth USP
Lexington FMC
McCreary USP
McCreary USP
Memphis FCI
NER Office
Philadelphia FDC
Philadelphia FDC

Phoenix FCI

Vacant Position Listing

10

10

20

11

10/15/2004
10/15/2004
9/29/2004
10/12/2004
10/12/2004
10/4/2004
10/7/2004
10/14/2004
9/28/2004
10/14/2004
9/30/2004
10/15/2004
10/14/2004
10/14/2004
10/5/2004
9/30/2004
10/4/2004
10/6/2004
9/28/2004
10/6/2004
10/5/2004

10/14/2004

11/4/2004
11/4/2004
10/20/2004
11/1/2004
11/1/2004
10/25/2004
10/28/2004
11/3/2004
10/19/2004
11/3/2004
10/21/2004
11/4/2004
11/3/2004
11/3/2004
10/26/2004
10/21/2004
10/25/2004
10/27/2004
10/19/2004
10/27/2004
10/26/2004

11/3/2004
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Posted
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OP001687  Senior Officer
OP001831  Senior Officer
OP001664  Senior Officer
OP001826  Senior Officer
OP001853  Health Services Assistant
OP001751  Trust Fund Technician
OP001791  Senior Officer
Grade GS 8
OP001770 SIS Support Technician
OP001805  Senior Officer Specialist
OP001848  Wwarden's Secretary
OP001760 ,(A?:/éc))unting Technician

( Business Ofc, Admin Div )
OP001711  Senior Officer Specialist
OP001726  Tool Room Officer
OP001841  Administrative Assistant
OP001671 SIS Support Technician
OP001744  Senior Officer Specialist
OP001651 SIS Support Technician
OP001839  Senior Officer Specialist
OP001812  Administrative Assistant

( Correctional )
OP001843  Legal Instruments Examiner
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Vacant Position Listing

by Grade
Pollock USP

Safford FCI
Sandstone FCI
Seagoville FCI

Seagoville FCI

Springfield USMCFP

Tucson FCI

Butner FCC
Butner FCC
Canaan USP
Central Office
Coleman FCC
Florence USP
Forrest City FCC
Honolulu FDC
Lexington FMC
Pekin FCI
Philadelphia FDC
Tallahassee FCI

WXR Office

9/30/2004
10/14/2004
9/28/2004
10/14/2004
10/15/2004
10/6/2004

10/12/2004

10/7/2004
10/13/2004
10/15/2004
10/6/2004
10/1/2004
10/4/2004
10/14/2004
9/29/2004
10/5/2004
9/27/2004
10/14/2004
10/13/2004

10/14/2004

10/21/2004
11/3/2004
10/19/2004
11/3/2004
11/4/2004
10/27/2004

11/1/2004

10/28/2004
11/2/2004
11/4/2004
10/27/2004
10/22/2004
10/25/2004
11/3/2004
10/20/2004
10/26/2004
10/18/2004
11/3/2004
11/2/2004

11/3/2004
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Grade GS 9
OP001803  UNICOR Accountant
OP001667  Recreation Specialist
OP001809  Registered Nurse
OP001771  Contract Specialist
OP001725  Computer Assistant
(UNICOR)
OP001680  Management Analyst
( Administration Division (COBO) )
OP001679  Traffic Management Specialist
( Duty Location: MXR Office )
OP001653  Purchasing Agent
(UNICOR)
OP001717  Correctional Counselor
OP001644  safety Specialist
OP001714  Correctional Counselor
OP001692  Sports Specialist
OP001638  Assistant Locksmith
OP001637  Sports Specialist
OP001804  Computer Specialist
( Trust Fund)
OP001773  Contract Specialist
OP001823  Recycling Factory Technician
(UNICOR)
OP001641  Ljeutenant
OP001765  Lieutenant
OP001712  Ljeutenant
OP001772  Lieutenant
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Vacant Position Listing

by Grade

Ashland FCI
Big Sandy USP
Bryan FPC
Butner FCC
Carswell FMC
Central Office
Central Office
Danbury FCI
Danbury FCI
Edgefield FCI
El Reno FCI
Forrest City FCC
Gilmer FCI
Gilmer FCI
Hazelton USP
Lee USP
Lewisburg USP
Lompoc FCI
Lompoc USP
Nellis FPC

Petersburg FCC

10/13/2004
9/28/2004
10/13/2004
10/7/2004
10/4/2004
9/29/2004
9/29/2004
9/27/2004
10/1/2004
9/24/2004
10/1/2004
9/30/2004
9/24/2004
9/24/2004
10/13/2004
10/7/2004
10/14/2004
9/24/2004
10/7/2004
10/1/2004

10/7/2004

11/2/2004

10/19/2004
11/2/2004

10/28/2004
10/25/2004
10/20/2004
10/20/2004
10/18/2004
10/22/2004
10/15/2004
10/22/2004
10/21/2004
10/15/2004
10/15/2004
11/2/2004

10/28/2004
11/3/2004

10/15/2004
10/28/2004
10/22/2004

10/28/2004
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OP001735  Inventory Management Specialist

OP001718  Recreation Specialist

OP001846  Lieutenant

OP001850  Ljeutenant

OP001797  UNICOR Accountant

OP001769  Recycling Factory Technician

OP001697  Recycling Factory Technician
(UNICOR)

OP001837  Lieutenant

Grade GS 10

OP001777  Clinical Nurse

OP001639  Administrative Support Officer

Grade GS 11

OP001704  Physician's Assistant

OP001677  Lieutenant

OP001768  Drug Abuse Treatment Specialist

OP001706  Special Education Teacher

OP001811  Physician's Assistant

OP001792  Ljeutenant

OP001861  Health Services Administrator

OP001672  Recreation Supervisor

OP001788  Pharmacist
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Vacant Position Listing

by Grade
Philadelphia FDC 1
Pollock USP 1
Safford FCI 1
San Diego MCC 1
Terre Haute USP 1
Texarkana FCI 3
Tucson FCI 2
Waseca FCI 1
Butner FCC 10
Forrest City FCC 1
Alderson FPC 1
Allenwood USP 1
Atlanta USP 1
Beaumont USP 1
Big Spring FCI 1
Big Spring FCI 1
Bryan FPC 1
Canaan USP 1
Canaan USP 1

10/4/2004
10/1/2004
10/15/2004
10/15/2004
10/12/2004
10/7/2004
9/30/2004

10/14/2004

10/8/2004

9/24/2004

9/30/2004
9/29/2004
10/7/2004
10/1/2004
10/13/2004
10/12/2004
10/15/2004
9/29/2004

10/8/2004

10/25/2004
10/22/2004
11/4/2004
11/4/2004
11/1/2004
10/28/2004
10/21/2004

11/3/2004

10/29/2004

10/15/2004

10/21/2004
10/20/2004
10/28/2004
10/22/2004
11/2/2004
11/1/2004
11/4/2004
10/20/2004

10/29/2004
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OP001731
OP001695
OP001703
OP001665
OP001822
OP001842
OP001720
OP001682
OP001784
OP001747
OP001708
OP001646
OP001858
OP001738
OP001723
OP001800
OP001808
OP001660
OP001806
OP001676
OP001675

OP001737

Contract Specialist
( CO-Business Office )

Quality Assurance Manager
(UNICOR)

Asst. Health Services Administrator
Lieutenant

Quality Assurance Specialist
(UNICOR)

Electronics Technician
Case Manager

Teacher

Quality Assurance Manager
(UNICOR)

Mid-Level Practitioner
Lieutenant

Physician's Assistant
Physician's Assistant
Teacher

Recreation Supervisor
Electronics Technician
Mid-Level Practitioner
Electronics Technician
Lieutenant

Mid-Level Practitioner

(' Nurse Practitioner )

Physician's Assistant

Assistant Food Service Administrator
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by Grade
Central Office

Cumberland FCI
Danbury FCI
Florence ADMAX
Forrest City FCC
Forrest City FCC
Fort Dix FCI
Hazelton USP

La Tuna FCI
Lewisburg USP
Lewisburg USP
Lexington FMC
Marion USP
McCreary USP
Oakdale FCC
Otisville FCI
Pekin FCI
Philadelphia FDC
Philadelphia FDC
Phoenix FCI
Phoenix FCI

Seagoville FCI

10/4/2004
9/30/2004
9/30/2004
9/28/2004
10/14/2004
10/14/2004
10/1/2004
9/29/2004
10/8/2004
10/6/2004
10/1/2004
9/24/2004
10/15/2004
10/4/2004
10/4/2004
10/12/2004
10/13/2004
9/27/2004
10/13/2004
9/29/2004
9/29/2004

10/4/2004

10/25/2004
10/21/2004
10/21/2004
10/19/2004
11/3/2004

11/3/2004

10/22/2004
10/20/2004
10/29/2004
10/27/2004
10/22/2004
10/15/2004
11/4/2004

10/25/2004
10/25/2004
11/1/2004

11/2/2004

10/18/2004
11/2/2004

10/20/2004
10/20/2004

10/25/2004

Friday, October 15, 2004

Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted
Posted

Posted



OP001863  Education Specialist
OP001764  Case Manager
Grade GS 12
OP001740  Health Services Administrator
OP001781  Captain
OP001694  Case Management Coordinator
OP001750  Factory Manager
OP001674  Special Investigative Agent
OP001655  Human Resource Management
( Staffing Specialist )
OP001732  Accountant
(Acct Policies & Procedures Sec )
OP001696  UNICOR Contract Specialist
OP001654  UNICOR Accountant
OP001757  Facilities Manager
OP001821  Quality Assurance Manager
(UNICOR)
OP001789  UNICOR Business Manager
OP001698  unit Manager
OP001852  Computer Services Manager
OP001710  Trust Fund Supervisor
OP001810  Medical Technologist
( Supervisory Medical Technologist )
OP001724  Textiles Factory Manager
(UNICOR)
OP001685  Correctional Services Specialist
OP001716  staff Psychologist
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by Grade
Seatac FDC

Sheridan FCI

Alderson FPC
Allenwood FCI Low
Allenwood FCI Medium
Bryan FPC

Canaan USP
Central Office
Central Office
Central Office
Central Office

El Reno FCI

Forrest City FCC
Forrest City Low FCI
Fort Dix FCI

Fort Worth FMC
Herlong FCI
Lexington FMC
Miami FCI

NER Office

Oklahoma City FTC

10/15/2004

10/7/2004

10/5/2004
10/8/2004
9/30/2004
10/6/2004
9/29/2004
9/27/2004
10/4/2004
9/30/2004
9/27/2004
10/6/2004
10/14/2004
10/12/2004
9/30/2004
10/15/2004
10/1/2004
10/13/2004
10/4/2004
9/29/2004

10/1/2004

11/4/2004

10/28/2004

10/26/2004
10/29/2004
10/21/2004
10/27/2004
10/20/2004
10/18/2004
10/25/2004
10/21/2004
10/18/2004
10/27/2004
11/3/2004

11/1/2004

10/21/2004
11/4/2004

10/22/2004
11/2/2004

10/25/2004
10/20/2004

10/22/2004
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OP001645  Dental Officer
OP001816  Computer Services Manager
OP001691  Trust Fund Supervisor
OP001845  Special Investigative Agent
OP001733  Business Administrator
OP001734  Support Services Supervisor
OP001756  Chaplain
OP001847  Chaplain
OP001817  sSafety Manager
OP001785  Industrial Specialist
(UNICOR)
OP001860  Health Services Administrator
OP001713  unit Manager
OP001857  Health Services Administrator
Grade GS 13
OP001673  Supervisor of Education
OP001658  Labor Mgmt Rel Speclst
OP001761  Accountant
( Systems Accountant - Financial Sys Section )
OP001681  Accountant
( Systems Accountant )
OP001719  Correctional Programs Specialist
( PRD Examiner - UNICOR Review Section )
OP001782  Superintendent of Industries
(UNICOR)
OP001699  Business Administrator
OP001755  Drug Abuse Program Coordinator
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Oxford FCI

Pekin FCI
Philadelphia FDC
Phoenix FCI

Ray Brook FCI
Ray Brook FCI
Seatac FDC
Sheridan FCI
Springfield USMCFP
Texarkana FCI
Three Rivers FCI
Victorville FCC

Waseca FCI

Canaan USP
Central Office
Central Office
Central Office
Central Office
Estill FCI

Fort Dix FCI

McKean FCI

9/24/2004
10/14/2004
9/30/2004
10/15/2004
10/4/2004
10/4/2004
10/6/2004
10/15/2004
10/14/2004
10/8/2004
10/15/2004
10/1/2004

10/15/2004

9/29/2004
9/27/2004
10/6/2004
9/29/2004
10/1/2004
10/8/2004
9/30/2004

10/6/2004

10/15/2004 Posted
11/3/2004  Posted
10/21/2004 Posted
11/4/2004  Posted
10/25/2004 Posted
10/25/2004 Posted
10/27/2004 Posted
11/4/2004  Posted
11/3/2004  Posted
10/29/2004 Posted
11/4/2004  Posted
10/22/2004 Posted

11/4/2004 Posted

10/20/2004 Posted
10/18/2004 Posted
10/27/2004 Posted
10/20/2004 Posted
10/22/2004 Posted
10/29/2004 Posted
10/21/2004 Posted

10/27/2004 Posted

Friday, October 15, 2004



Vacant Position Listing

by Grade
OP001690  Supervisor of Education 1710 GS 13 Oakdale FCC 9/30/2004 10/21/2004 Posted
OP001833  Mental Health Unit Psychologist 0180 GS 13 Seatac FDC 10/14/2004 11/3/2004 Posted
OP001819  Food Service Administrator 1667 GS 13 Yazoo City FCC 10/14/2004 11/3/2004 Posted
Grade GS 14
OP001668  Congressional Affairs Spec 9999 GS 14 Central Office 9/28/2004 10/19/2004 Posted
OP001814  Management Analyst 0343 GS 14 Central Office 10/13/2004 11/2/2004 Posted
( Lead Management Analyst - PRD )
Grade GS 15
OP001762 Medical Officer 0602 GS 15 Atlanta USP 10/6/2004 10/27/2004 Posted
OP001862 Medical Officer 0602 GS 15 Bennettsville FCI 10/15/2004 11/4/2004 Posted
OP001859  Medical Officer 0602 GS 15 Big Spring FCI 10/15/2004 11/4/2004 Posted
WS Positions
Grade WS 3
OP001795  Warehouse Worker Supervisor 6907 WS 3 Butner FCC 10/12/2004 11/1/2004 Posted
( Material Handler Supervisor )
OP001836  Warehouse Worker Supervisor 6907 WS 3 Florence USP 10/14/2004 11/3/2004 Posted
( Material Handler Supervisor )
OP001832  Warehouse Worker Foreman 6907 WS 3 Fort Worth FMC 10/14/2004 11/3/2004 Posted
Grade WS 4
OP001709  Warehouse Worker Foreman 6907 WS 4 Herlong FCI 10/1/2004 10/22/2004 Posted
OP001798  Warehouse Worker Supervisor 6907 WS 4 Otisville FCI 10/12/2004 11/1/2004 Posted
( UNICOR - Material Handler Supervisor )
Grade WS 6
OP001813  warehouse Worker Supervisor 6907 WS 6 Houston FDC 10/13/2004 11/2/2004 Posted
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Grade WS 7

OP001851

Fabric Worker Foreman
( Filter Worker Foreman - UNICOR )

OP001794  Utility Sys. Repairer Operator Foreman

Grade WS 8

OP001779  Cook Foreman

OP001752  Cook Foreman

OP001790  Cook Foreman

OP001707  Cook Foreman

OP001728  Plumbing Worker Foreman

OP001820  Woodworking Machine Operator
( UNICOR)

OP001828  Maintenance Worker Foreman

OP001657  Cook Foreman

OP001824  Electrical Equipment Worker Foreman
( UNICOR)

OP001743  Maintenance Worker Foreman

OP001754  Cook Foreman

OP001799  Electrical Equipment Worker Foreman
( UNICOR)

OP001684  Cook Foreman

OP001736  Utility Sys. Repairer Operator Foreman

OP001742  Cook Foreman

OP001766  Plumbing Worker Foreman

Grade WS 9
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Butner FCC

Terminal Island FCI

Ashland FCI
Atlanta USP
Bastrop FCI
Devens FMC
Duluth FPC
Forrest City FCC
Leavenworth USP
Lee USP

Lompoc FCC

Los Angeles MDC
McCreary USP
Otisville FCI
Philadelphia FDC
Philadelphia FDC
Safford FCI

San Diego MCC

10/15/2004

10/12/2004

10/8/2004
10/6/2004
10/12/2004
10/1/2004
10/4/2004
10/14/2004
10/14/2004
9/27/2004
10/14/2004
10/5/2004
10/6/2004
10/12/2004
9/29/2004
10/4/2004
10/5/2004

10/7/2004

11/4/2004

11/1/2004

10/29/2004
10/27/2004
11/1/2004
10/22/2004
10/25/2004
11/3/2004
11/3/2004
10/18/2004
11/3/2004
10/26/2004
10/27/2004
11/1/2004
10/20/2004
10/25/2004
10/26/2004

10/28/2004
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Vacant Position Listing

by Grade
OP001796  Offset Press Operator Foreman 4417 WS 9 Leavenworth USP 1 10/12/2004 11/1/2004 Posted
(UNICOR)
OP001661  Heating Ventilation A/C Foreman 5306 WS 9 Philadelphia FDC 1 9/27/2004 10/18/2004 Posted
OP001818  Ppipefitter Foreman 4204 WS 9 Springfield USMCFP 1 10/14/2004 11/3/2004 Posted
Positions
Grade
OP001662  Dental Hygienist 0682 Atlanta USP 1 9/28/2004 10/19/2004 Posted
OP001545  Physician's Assistant 0603 Atlanta USP 1 9/24/2004 10/15/2004 Posted
OP001380  Asst. Health Services Administrator 0670 Brooklyn MDC 1 10/15/2004 10/21/2004 Posted
OP001787  Health Information Technician 0675 Butner FMC 1 10/8/2004 10/29/2004 Posted
OP001748  Pharmacist 0660 Danbury FCI 1 10/6/2004 10/27/2004 Posted
OP001749 Dental Officer 0680 Fort Worth FMC 1 10/6/2004 10/27/2004 Posted
( Chief Dental Officer )
OP001347 Nurse 0610 Terminal Island FCI 1 10/15/2004 10/20/2004 Posted
OP001322  Infection Control Practitioner 0601 Terre Haute USP 1 10/15/2004 10/19/2004 Posted
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